# **Golden Farmers Market**

# Saturdays 8am - 1pm June 1 – October 5, 2024\* Parking Lot Adjacent to Tennis Courts on 10<sup>th</sup> Street

Golden, Colorado

\*Due to the Buffalo Bill Days community celebration. a Mini Market will be held on July 27 in a different location than the regular weekly market.



## 2024 SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

The Golden Farmers Market (GFM) is produced and managed by the Golden Chamber of Commerce, a 501(c)(6) nonprofit organization in Golden, Colorado. A long-standing tradition in the Golden community, we strive to contribute to the success of local food growers and producers, as well as other businesses, and create vibrant community gatherings. proceeds directly benefit programs of the Golden Chamber. The Golden Chamber is a member of the Colorado Farmers Market Association. Sponsors use this event as an opportunity for recognition and marketing, and to support the endeavors of the Golden Chamber of Commerce. All sponsorships are shared industry opportunities.

#### Market Partner - \$2000 each (Limit 3)

- Logo and link on goldenfarmersmarket.org
- Logo on promotional event poster prominent placement -(distributed throughout Golden!)
- One FREE Chamber of Commerce E-blast
- Logo on 500 reusable market bags
- Logo on event market banner
- One (1) booth space One market date per season 0
- One (1) giveaway day One market date per season (coordinated with market management)
- On event Facebook page and Instagram

### Market Supporter - \$850 each (unlimited)

- Logo and link on goldenfarmersmarket.org
- Logo on promotional event poster distributed throughout Golden!
- Logo on event market banner
- One (1) booth space One market date per season
- On event Facebook page and Instagram

#### Friend of the Market - \$500 each (unlimited)

- Logo and link on goldenfarmersmarket.org
- Logo on promotional event poster distributed throughout Golden!
- On event Facebook page and Instagram
- One (1) booth space One market date per season
- If no booth is desired, sponsor fee is \$100 less







The Golden Farmers Market is presented by the Golden Chamber of Commerce For questions or to secure your sponsorship, contact:

Lora Knowlton, Events & Operations Director ■ 303-279-3113 x2 ■ lora@goldenchamber.org ■ www.goldenfarmersmarket.org

